



Date: 22 June 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange
Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy
Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023
Scrip Code: 500425
Luxembourg
Exchange, S A. 35A,
Boulevard Joseph II, L1840 Luxembourg,

National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd., Plot No.C/1 'G' Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400
051

Ltd., Plot No.C/1 'G' Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400
051

Ltd., Plot No.C/1 'G' Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra – Kurl

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Ambuja Cements and ACC Rank Among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' Cross-Industry by BW Businessworld

Please find attached a media release by the Company titled "Ambuja Cements and ACC Rank Among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' Cross-Industry by BW Businessworld

This is for your information and dissemination on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ambuja Cements Limited

Vinod Bahety
Chief Financial Officer

Ambuja Cements Ltd

Registered office:
Adani Corporate
House
Shantigram, S.G. Highway
Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382
421 Gujarat, India
Ph +91 79-2555 5555
www.ambujacement.com
CIN:
L26942GJ1981PLC004717



Media Release

Ambuja Cements and ACC Rank Among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' Cross-Industry by BW Businessworld

EDITOR'S SYNOPSIS

- Ambuja Cements & ACC have been recognised among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' Cross-Industry by BW Businessworld.
- Ambuja has also been recognised among 'India's Top 3 Most Sustainable Companies in Infrastructure & Engineering Sector'.

Mumbai, 22 June 2023: Ambuja Cements and ACC, the cement and building material companies of the diversified Adani Group, are honored to be recognised among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' cross-industry by BW Businessworld. Ambuja Cements has also been felicitated among 'India's Top 3 Most Sustainable Companies in the Infrastructure and Engineering Sector' because of its unwavering dedication to sustainability and outstanding success.

Mr. Ajay Kapur, CEO, Cement Business, said, "We are immensely proud that both Ambuja and ACC have been recognised among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' and we thank BW Businessworld for recognizing and acknowledging our efforts towards a sustainable future. This achievement not only validates the hard work put in by our team but also highlights our deep-rooted commitment to sustainability, which we have consistently strived to integrate into every aspect of our operations. We firmly believe that sustainable practices are not only beneficial for the environment but also contribute to the long-term success of our business."

The annual ranking by BW Businessworld acknowledges organizations that have displayed exceptional commitment to sustainable practices and have made significant contributions to the environment, society, and the economy. Thus, Ambuja Cements & ACC's recognition among India's Most Sustainable Companies is a testament to their steadfast commitment to environmental responsibility, social progress, and ethical business practices. The companies have consistently implemented initiatives and policies that prioritise sustainability across its operations, ensuring a positive impact on the environment and society at large.

About Ambuja Cements Limited

Ambuja Cements Limited, part of the Adani Group, is among India's leading cement companies. Ambuja, with its subsidiary ACC Ltd. has a capacity of 67.5 million tonnes with fourteen integrated cement manufacturing plants and sixteen cement grinding units across the country. Ambuja has been recognized as India's Most Trusted Cement Brand by TRA Research in its Brand Trust Report, 2023. Ambuja has provided hassle-free, home-building solutions with its unique sustainable



development projects and environment-friendly practices since it started operations. Ambuja is recognised among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' Cross Industry and among 'India's Top 3 Most Sustainable Companies in Infrastructure & Engineering Sector' by BW Businessworld. The Company has many firsts to its credit – a captive port with four terminals that has facilitated timely, cost-effective, cleaner shipments of bulk cement to its customers. To further add value to customers, the Company has launched innovative products like Ambuja Plus, Ambuja Cool Walls, Ambuja Compocem and Ambuja Kawach under the umbrella of Ambuja Certified Technology. These products not only fulfil important customer needs but also help in significantly reducing carbon footprints. Being an employee friendly workplace, Ambuja Cements has been ranked No. 1 in 'Best Companies to Work For' survey in 2022 by Business Today in the Construction and Infrastructure sector.

About ACC Limited

ACC Limited is a part of Adani Cement and one of India's leading producers of cement and readymix concrete. It is a member of the Adani Group - the largest and fastest-growing portfolio of diversified sustainable businesses. ACC has 17 cement manufacturing sites, over 88 concrete plants and a nationwide network of channel partners to serve its customers. With a world-class R&D centre, the quality of ACC's products and services, as well as its commitment to technological development, make it a preferred brand in building materials. Established in 1936, ACC has been recognized amongst India's Most Trusted Cement Brand by TRA Research in its Brand Trust Report, 2023. ACC is counted among 'India's Top 50 Most Sustainable Companies' by BW Businessworld. With sustainability at the core of its strategy, ACC is the first Indian Cement Company to sign the Net Zero Pledge with Science Based Targets.

For further information on this release, please contact: roy.paul@adani.com